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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ol & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACOQ-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

15-171-20,567 -C0 OO

Operator: License # API No. 15 -

Name:;__ Pickrell Drilling Co. Inc. County: Scott

Address: _100 S. Main, Suite 505 S[2 NW.SW.  sec 1 1wp185 s R 32 [Jeasi[% wes:
City/stateszip: __Michita, Kansas 67202-3738 1650 feet from@/ N (circle ons} Line of Section
Purchaser: 660 feet from E l@ {circie one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: Larry J. Richardson

Phone: (316 ) __262-8427

Contractor: Name: Company Tools

License: 5123

Kent Crisier

Wellsite Geologist:
Designate Type of Completion:

New Well Re-Entry Workover
— o SWD siow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGw
—X_Dry v Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:

fcircleone) NE SE NwW @

Lease Name; __Koci "A" well #: 3
Field Name: Bleckl ey North o
Producing Formation: None

Etevation: Ground:_2966 - '/Kell\i“Bﬁ'Shing: - 2971 gl
Total Bepth: _ 473_0 '/Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surtace Pipe Set and Cemented at_258"' KB “Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Jves [XNo
If yes, show depth set Feet
It Alternate [} completion, cement circulated from

feet depth 1o wi/, sx cmt.

Original Comp, Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-per. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Tota! Depth
— Commingled Docket No
Dual Completion Docket No,
—— Qther (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
3-23-02 4-01-02 4-01-02

Date Reached TD Compietion Date or

Recompletion Date

Spud Date or
Recomplation Date

KB lr Ei 7O

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
{Data must be collacted from the Raserve Pit)

Chloride content _..ll:%_ ppm  Fluid vclume_ls,OL bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposa! it hauled offsite:

Operator Name:;

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East (] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An eriginal and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Marke! - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and B2-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rute 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with al! temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and reguiations promulgated to re

herein are mmp@%n&ct tgfhe best of my knowledge.
7
N
Signature: £Z7¢ ﬁf

gulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the stalements

KCC Office Use ONLY

RN R Ao
C. W. Sebits - Pres1der{%me_ 4-15-2002

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

it Denied, Yas DDate:

' e

Title:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _1 5 thaay of April

%§_2002 ‘ [ OTARY PESLC - St of —
Notary Publke: -

—— Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

6-06-2002

.)ate Commission Expires:




Pickrell Dril

T1ing Co, Inc.

Lease Name:

Koci "A"

Operator Name:

Sec.__1 ,T\;vp.. 185 5. R _32 [THEast [ west

Scott

well #; 3

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drili stems tests giving intervat
tested; time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geoclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken

fAttach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey

Cores Taken

Electric Log Run
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

—

Xlves [INo

CIno

[x]No
[(OnNe

(X] Yes

(] Yes
[x] Yes

LN, AEUTRM - FFERLSITY

Lansi
S

X]tog

Name |
Anhydrite
B/Anhydrite
Heebner

tark
Marmaton
Pawnee

Fort Scott
Cherokee
Johnson
Johnson Por,

Missi

3
3

ng

ssippian

2309
2325
917

238

4342
4477
4494
4519
4561
4586

4606(-1635)

Formation (Top), Depth and Datum

.
+ 6623

[ sample

Datum

CASING RECORD

@ New DUsed

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, eic.

Purpose of String

Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In 0.0)

Weight
Lbs./ Ft.

Satting
Depth

Type of
Cemaent

Type and Percent

Additives

Surface Casing

12 1/4"

8 5/8"

23#

g
258'KB 60

-40 poz

2%gel,3%CC

ADDITIONAL

CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

—— Perlorate
Protect Casing

— Plug Back TD
Plug Oft Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cemant

#Sacks Used

Type and Perceni Additives

60

-40 poz

235sx

6% gel w/1/4#FC/sx

Shots Per Foot

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type
Specify Footage ol Each Interval Periorated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Recard
fAmount and Kind of Material Used)

N/A

TUBING RECORD

Size

N/A

Packer At

Liner Run

D Yes

Cne

Date of Firs!, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr.

N/A

Producing Method

[:] Flowing

D Pumping

(JGastit '

I:I Other (Expiain)

Estimated Production
Par 24 Hours

Qil

Gas

Water

Bbis.

Gas-0il Ratio

Gravity

Disposition of Gas

Jvented []Sold

METHOD OF COM

[:] Used on Lease

(If vented, Sumit ACO-18.)

PLETION

[] Open Hole

[] other ¢specitys

{Jeed. - [ Bually Comp.

Production Interval

D Commingla&

I RIS




ORIGINALs,

» E/
PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, ING. 44 VED
100 SOUTH MAIN - SUITE 505 ‘6
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-3738 /l’cc . 4 g
(316) 262-8427 C
/7/72]

#3 Koci “A” API # 15-171-20,567

5/2 NW SW 1650°  From South Line of Section

Section 1-1858-32W 660° From West Line of Section

Scott County, Kansas Projected RTD: 4700° ELEV: 2971'KB, 2969" DF, 2966° GL

3-25-02: (On 3-23) MIRT, RURT & Spud @ 9:00 PM. Dirilled 12 %" hole to 263’KB. SHT @ 263’ was ! degree. Ran 6
jts. of New 8 5/8” 23# Surface casing set @ 258’ KB, cmt w/190sx of 60-40 poz, 2% gel, 3% CC. Cmt circ. PD @
2:30 AM on 3-24-02. WOC. {On 3-25) Drlg. ahead @ 1840".

3-26-02: Drlg. ahead @ 2975°. SHT @ 2103’ was ¥ degree.

3-27-02; Drlg. ahead @ 3475°. SHT @ 3129 was % degree.

3-28-02: Drlg. ahead @ 4060°.

3-29-02: Drlg. ahead @ 4370’

4-01-02; (On 3-30) Drlg, @ 4548’. DST #1 43634414’ (Marm), 30”-60"-60"-90", Rec: 180’ GIP, 20° FO, 60’ O&WCM
(5% G, 10% O, 40% W, 45% M), 240" MW w/Tr O (80% W, 20% M). IFP 14-102#, ISIP 10374, FFP 103-155#,
FSIP 991#. (ON 3-31) Drlg @ 4680°. DST #2 4568 —4600 (John/Cke), 30”-60"-15"-30", Wk blow died 25” in 1*
open, Rec: 150° WM (15% W, 85% M). IFP 26-34#, ISIP 660#, FFP 35-384, FSIP 584#, (On 4-1) RTD 4730°,
LTD 4732. Ran OH Logs. DST #3 4653-4700 (Miss), 30”-60"-30"-60", Wk blow 1™ open — no blow in 2™ open,
Rec: 60" MW (Chl 42,000). IFP 12-27#, ISIP 1220#, FFP 29-42#, FSIP 1135#. BHT 130 degrees. Prepto P&A
well.

4-02-02: (On 4-1) P&A as follows: 50sx @ 2325, 70sx @ 1480°, 40sx @ 750, 40sx @ 270°, 10sx @ 40°, 10sx in MH, 15sx
in RH, 15sx in Wir well of 60-40 poz, 6% gel w/l/4# FC/sx. Completed @ 1:00 PM on 4-01-02. Plugging
permission given by Kevin Strube on 3-26-02. Kevin Strube KCC Rep con location for plugging. Final Report.

SAMPLE TOPS ELECTRIC LOG TOPS

Anhydrite 2303 (+ 668) Anhydrite 2309 (+ 662)

Base/Anhydrite 2322 (+ 649) Base/Anhydrite 2325 (+ 646)

Hecbner 3915 (- 944) Heebner 3917 (- 946)

Lansing 3959 (- 988) Lansing 3963 (- 992)

Stark 4224 (-1253) Stark 4228 (-1257)

Hushpuckney 4258 (-1287)

Marmaton 4339 (-1368) Marmaton 4342 (-1371)

Pawnece 4474 (-1503) Pawnee 4477 (-1506)

Fort Scott 4491 (-1520) Fort Scott 4494 (-1523)

Cherokee 4517 (-1546) Cherokee 4519 (-1548)

Johnson 4564 (-1593) Johnson 4561 (-1590)

Johnson Porosity 4596 (-1615) Johnson Porosity 4586 (-1615)

Cherokee Sand 4592 (-1621) Cherokee Sand 4593 (-1622)

Mississippian 4604 (-1633) Mississippian 4606 (-1635)

RTD 4730° LTD 4732




ORIGINAL

RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  Pickrell Drilling Co. Inc.

100 S. Main Ste #505
Wichita KS 67202-3738

ATTN; Kent Crisler

1-185-32W Scott KS.

Koci "A" #3
Start Date:  2002.03.29 @ 12:15:23
End Date:  2002.03.29 @ 20:35:38
Job Ticket # 15048 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, tnc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-6254778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2002.04.02 @ 09:19:21 FPage 1
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc

Ackrell Oriling Co. Inc.

(L1

100 S. Main Ste #505

S

ATTN: Kent Crisler

Wichita KS 67202-3738

Koci "A" #3

1-185-32W Scott KS.

Job Ticket: 15048 DST#:1

Test Start: 2002.03.29 @ 12:15:23

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 14:29:08

Time Test Ended: 20:35:38

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Tester: Rod Steinbrink
Unit No: 22

Interval: 4363.00ft (KB) To  4414.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2971.00 ft(KB})
Total Bepth: 441400 ft (KB) (TVD) 2966.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter. 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 3030 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 15547 psig @ 4364.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 7000.00 psig
Starl Date: 2002.03.29 End Date: 2002.03.29 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 12:15:28 End Time: 20:35:37 Time On Bt 2002.03.28 @ 14:28:53
Time Off Btmt 2002.03.29 @ 18:29:52
TEST COMMENT: IF; Weak blow built to 3"
ISI; No return
FF; Weak return in 5 mins built to 3°
FSI; No return
— Pressure ve. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
= e I i i Y o Tire Pressure| Temp | Annotation
- Pi [ A ] {Min.) {psig) | (degF)
E / [ \ }= 0{ 2139.61 113.91 | bhitial Hydro-static
™t ~ : : : 1{ 1422 | 114.01| Open To Flow (1)
o L // ] | \\ " 33 103.22 117.21| Shut-in(1)
g J4 T N\ 1. 93 | 1034.83 | 121,31 End Shut-in(1)
g o /,f - i E\ ] g 93 | 103.26 | 121.32| Open To Flow (2)
o ey ~ 4= g 155 155.47 128.08 | Shut-in(2)
/!, | I \ ] 241 991.43 128.95 | End Shut-In{2)
- ; ]
/ H ; \ \ i 241 | 2068.95 | 128.96 | Final Hydro-static
- ]
t L
NNV R
N / b cvincy prosa i :
. b s | | ]
— | I |
2 ELY) . L]
270 W X002 ey (Henrs)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (1) Description Voluma (bbi) Chaka {inches) lPressure (pslg) | Gas Rate(Mcta)
70.00 GIP 0.34
20.00 FO 0.10
60.00 OWCM 5%gas 10%oit 40%witr 45%mud 0.30
240.00 MCW w ftrc-oil 80%w r 20%mud 3.09
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref, No: 15048 Printed: 2002.04.02 @ 09:19:22 Page 2




ORIGINAL

RILOBITE

ESTING , e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
Fickrell Driling Co. Inc. Koci "A" #3

100 S. Main Ste #505 1-188-32W Scott KS.

Wichita KS 67202-3738 Job Tickel: 15048 DST#:1

ATTN:. Kent Crisler

Test Start: 2002.03.29 @ 12:15:23

Tool Information

Drill Fipe: Length: 4185.00ft Diameter: 3.80 Inches Volume: 58.70 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 b
Heavy Wi, Fipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Waeight set on Packer: 30000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  180.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volurme: 0.89 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 b
Total Volume:  59.59 bbl Toot Chased 0.00fi
Orill Fipe Above KB: 22.001t String Welght: Initial  68000.00 bb
Depth to Top Packer: 4363.00 ft Final  68000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 51.00 ft
Tool Length: 71.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches hEC
Tool Comments: E’ VED
APy I
F
S 20
Tool Description Length (ft) SerialNo. Position Depth(ft} Accum. Lengths C WICH e
S.l. Tool 5.00 4348.00 A
HMY 5.00 4353.00
Packer 5.00 4358.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4353.00
Stubb 1.00 4364.00
Recorder 0.00 3030 Ihside  4364.00
Perforations 12.00 4376.00
C.O. Sub 1.00 4377.00
Anchor 31.00 4408.00
C.0. Sub 1.00 4409.00
Recorder 0.00 13276 QOutside  4409.00
Bulinose 5.00 4414.00 51.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor
Total Tool Length: 71.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Raf. No: 15048 Frinted: 2002.04.02 @ 09:19:23 Page 3




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE

Fickrell Driling Co. Inc. Kocl "A" #3
ESTIN G ' INC. 100 S. Main Ste #505 1-185-32W Scott KS.
Wichita KS 67202-3738 Job Ticket: 15048 DST#:1
ATTN: Kent Crisler Test Start: 2002.03.29 @ 12:15:23
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Cil AP 33deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 50000 ppm
Viscosity: 46.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: . bbl
Water Loss: 6.39in Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure; psig
Salinity: 1500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowvery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
70.00 | GIP 0.344
2000 |FO 0.098
60.00 | OWCM 5%gas 10%oil 40%w tr 45%mud 0.295
240.00 | MOW w itrc-oit 80%w r 20%mud 3.003
Total Length: 330.00ft Total Volume: 3.830 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Sarial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: RW .18 @ 60 deg =

Trilobite Testing, inc Ref. No: 15048 Printed: 2002.04.02 @ 09:19:24 Page 4




bon To fiow(1) [ |

[Shut-In(1)

Serial # 3030 Inside  Pckrell Driing Co. hhc. 1-18S-32W Scalt KS. DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ ] |
2950 3030 Pressure 3030 Temperature
» I tnitiel H *dro-static : I : - 130
: I | | inal Hydro-static
| r | | /r' i
2000 t | }
B | |
R | ! ! 120
1750 — : :
B | [ |
- | [ | 110
1500 l : :
[~ I t t
u : : ' 00
L [ 1
1250 : i : o
B | | | 3
g - | | | b
a2 [~ | End Shut-In(1) | &
8 1000 | | nd Shut-In¢A) a0 =4
g [ | I | )
- | | |
- | | |
750 +- | { 80
[~ I
- / | i \ \
500 }
[~ : 70
[~ |
250 AN '
g |
\/ . IShut-1n(2) : 60
|
|
|

0
12PM 3PM 6PM 9PM
29 Fri Mar 2002 Time (Hours)
X
O
o I D
Trilobite Testing, Ic Ref. No: 15048 § U /7, Rinted: 2002.04.02 @ 09:19:24 Page 5
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ORIGINAL

RILOBITE g ED
keo, <o
ESTING , INC. Cu,

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  Pickrell Drilling Co. Inc.

100 S. Main Ste #505
Wichita KS 67202-3738

ATTN: Kent Crisler

1-185-32W Scott KS.

Koci"A” #3

Start Date; 2002.03.30 @ 16:20:15
End Date:  2002.03.30 @ 21:56:30
Job Ticket #: 15049 DST#: 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, K5 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2002.04.02 @ 09:23:25 Page 1
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RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Fckrell Oriling Co. Inc. Koci "A" #3
ESTING ' INC 100 S. Main Ste #505 1-185-32W Scott KS.
Wichita KS 67202-3738 Job Ticket: 15049 DST#:2
ATTN: Kent Crisler Test Start: 2002.03.30 @ 16:20:15
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Cherokes
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type:  Conventional Bottom Hole
Tirme Tool Opened: 17:52:00 Tester: Rod Steinbrink
Time Test Ended: 21:56:30 Unit No: 22
Interval: 4568.00 ft (KB) To  4600.00 ft (KB} (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2971.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4600.00 ft{KB) (TVD) 2966.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 3030 Inside
Frass@RunDepth: 38.31 psig @ 4569.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 7000.00 psig
Start Date: 2002.03.30 End Date: 2002.03.30 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Tirme: 16:20:20 End Time: 21:56:29 Time On Bt 2002,03.30 @ 17:51:45

Tume Off Btme 2002.03.30 @ 20:06:30

TEST COMMENT: F; Weak surface blow died in 25 mins
FF; No return blow

_ Preanare vi. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
SR R e I S . Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
;\4 t 2 1. {Min.) {psig) | (degF)
am I m ] 0| 2235.62 117.69 | Initial Hydro-static
I 1| 2624 | 117.74| Open To Flow(1)
: 33| 3445 | 119.38] Shut-n(1)

]| 660.14 122.68 | End Shut-in{1)

|

|

|

|

i g I

l | 92| 3533 | 122.70| Open To Flow(2)
, {-i 106 | 3831 | 12292 Shut-hy(2)

i _

l

g,.....
2

/ / ] 135 | 586.30 | 124.50| End Shut-n{2)
L - b 135 | 2166.47 124.54 | Final Hydro-static
i T hmen \ ;
= el R i,
[ i ]
L I 1
° ) - [ -
T e I i Titha (Hiaa) h
Recowvery Gas Rates
Langth (%) Deseription Volume (bol} | Chole (inches) |Preswa(nsiq) Gas Rate{Mcd)
150.00 WM 15%w tr 85%mud 0.74

Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. No: 15049 Frinted: 2002.04.02 @ 09:23:26 Page 2




ORIGINAL

/% H[LOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
- Fickrall Exllling Co. Inc. Koci "A" #3
$ 2
ety
§E§ ESTING . INC) 1505 v st 505 1.185-32W Scott KS.
ot = i N
‘%"‘E :""3 Wichita KS 67202-3738 Job Ticket: 15049 DST#:2
1y )
"Fi .\\ ATTN: Kent Crisler Test Start: 2002.03.30 @ 16:20:15
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4376.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  61.38 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 b
Heavy Wt. FAipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set an Packer: 30000.00 b
Orill Collar: Length:  180.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.89 bbl Weight to Aull Loose:  80000.00 b
Ol Fipe Above KB: 8.00 Totai Volume:  62.27 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
pe Above KE: ot String Weight: Initial  70000.00 b
Depth to Top Packer: 4568.00 ft Final  70000.00 b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 32.00ft
Tool Length: 52.00 ft
Nurrber of Packers: 2  Diameter: 6.75 inchas f“. .
el
Tocl Comments: & E/ l/
~
R, TRD
‘6
Aco gy
Tool Description Length (ft) SerlalNo. Position Depth(ft) Accum. Lengths M//(“:
5.1 Tool 5.00 4553.00 /4 7;4
HMY 5.00 4558.00
Packer 5.00 4563.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4568.00
Stubb 1.00 4569.00
Racorder 0.00 3030 Inside 4568.00
Perforations 26.00 4595.00
Recorder 0.00 13276 Qutside  4595.00
Bullinose 5.00 4600.00 32.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor
Total Tool Length: 52.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref, No: 15049 Printed: 2002.04.02 @ 09:23:27 Page 3




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE

FAckrell Driting Co. Inc. Koci "A" #3
E S T’N G ! INC 100 S. Main Ste #505 1-185-32W Scott KS,
Wichita KS 67202-3738 Job Ticket: 15049 DST#:2
ATTN:  Kent Crisler Test Start: 2002.03.30 @ 16:20:15
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Cil AP deg AP
Mud Waeight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 46.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bb! :
Water Loss: 8.00 i Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table )
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
150.00 | WM 15%wtr 85%mud 0.738
Total Length: 150.00 Total Volume: 0.738 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. No: 15049 Printed: 2002.04.02 @ 09:23:28 Page 4




Serial # 3030 Inside  Fickrell Driling Co. nc. 1-18S-32W Scoit KS. DST Test Nurrber: 2

Pressure vs. Time

3030 Pressure 3030 Temperature

I I H | [

- | trgtial Hydro-$tatic i | |
§

B | FinalHydro-static
Il 120
2000 i
|
I 110
|
|
|
1500 4 u
| 100
' —
I @
0 | 3
» | o0 M
] c
& 1000 : . <
I
|
: 80
|
]
500 }
i 70
!
f
f
|
| 60
0
|
6PM 9PM
30 Sat Mar 2002 Time (Hours)
Y
O
SERS
Trilobite Testing, e Ref. No: 15049 (}§ \‘b />"?> Frinted: 2002.04.02 @ 09:23:28 Page 5
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ORIGINAL

RILOBITE
ESTING , INC. 4
2 /a) Q\
& 7 . <\b
DRILL STEMTEST REPORT %O ‘3%2,
Prepared For:  Pickrell Drilling Co. Inc. /2’?7 )

100 S. Main Ste #505
Wichita KS 67202-3738

ATTN: Kent Crisler

1-18S-32W Scott KS.

Koci "A" #3

Start Date:  2002.03.31 @ 19:43:33
End Date:  2002.04.01 @ 02:28:48
Job Ticket #: 15050 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Frinted: 2002.04.02 @ 09:28:29 Page 1
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE

Fickreli Driling Co. Inc. Koci "A" #3
E S nN G ! INC: 100 S. Main Ste #505 1-185-32W Scott KS.
Wichita KS 67202-3738 Job Ticket: 15050 DST#:3
ATTN: Kent Crisler Test Start: 2002.03.31 @ 19:43:33
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Forrmation: Mississippian
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 21:18:33 Tester: Rod Steinbrink
Time Test Ended: 02:28:48 Unit No: 22
Interval: 465300 ft (KB) To  4700.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bavations: 2971.00 ft(KB)
Tolal Depth: 4730.00 ft(KB) (TVD} 2966.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GRICF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 3030 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 43.08 psig @ 4654.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 7000.00 psig
Start Date: 2002.03.31 End Date: 2002.04.01 Last Calib.: 1889.12.30
Start Time: 19:43:38 End Time: 02;28:47 Time On Btm: 2002.03.31 @ 21:18:03

Time Off Btme 2002.04.01 @ 00:18:17

TEST COMMENT: F: Weak blow built to 1/2"
FF: No retrun blow

_ PemeaTe PRESSURE SUMMARY
"‘"":"_‘,,,F_ T 00 Turpuusee Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
[ W” - 1% | (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
. P \ i. 0| 231090 | 122.07| nitia! Hydro-static
| Do ] 1| 1258 | 122.31| Open To Flow (1)
i // | b i 32| 2780 | 124.46| Shut-in(1)
- | 1 {._ 91 | 122072 | 127.48| €nd Shut-in(1)
; : Ir--*--lr { s 92| 2916 | 127.48| Open To Flow(2)
! o - : 123 | 4308 | 128.00] Shut-in(2)
b l | ] 180 | 113607 | 130.09{ End Shut-in(2)
p
: : : ] 181 | 2243.89 | 130.10 | Final Hydro-static
= 1 } "
/ |
| |
a |
i ] P [ 5
o 1A
3 o e 002 T (M)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Dascription Volume (bbl) l Chaka (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate {Mctid)
60.00 MW 80%w tr 20%mud 0.30
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ORIGINAL

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
HILOB’TE Fickrell Driling Co. knc. Koci "A" #3
ESTIN G 4 INC 100 S. Main Ste #505 1-185-32W Scott KS.

Wichita KS 672023738 Job Ticket: 15050 DST#:3

ATTN:  Kent Crisler Test Start: 2002.03.31 @ 19:43:33
Tocl Information
Orill Fipe: Length: 4525.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volums:  63.47 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 b
Heavy Wt Fipe: Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 30000.00 b
Brill Collar: Length:  120.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.59 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  75000.0¢ Ib

. Total Volume: 64.06 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Crill Fipe Above KB: 12001t String Weight: Initial  66000.0C Ib
Bepth to Top Packer: 4653.00 ft Final  66000.00 Ib
Pepth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 78.00 ft
Tool Length: 98.00 ft Q
Nurmber of Packers: 2  Diameter: 6.75 inches C@
Tool Comments: . . 4p4) / l/g
ke, Y6
Co » ‘9‘7({9

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths /C’sﬂ/);
S.L. Tool 5.00 4638.00 A
HMV 5.00 4643.00
Packer 5.00 4648.00 20.00 Bottormn Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4653.00
Stubb 1.00 4654.00
Recorder 0.00 3030 nside  4654.00
Perforations 2.00 4656.00
C.0. Sub 1.00 4657.00
Anchor 31.00 4688.00
C.0. Sub 1.00 4689.00
Recorder 0.00 13371 COutside  4689.00
Perforations 6.00 4695.00
Blank Off Sub 1.00 4696.00 78.00 Tool Interval
Packer 5.00 4701.00
Stubb 1.00 4702.00
Perforations 24.00 4726.00
Recorder 0.00 13276 Below 4726.00
Bulinose 5.00 4731.00 1000087.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 98.00
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RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

Fickrell Oriling Co. Inc, Koci "A" #3
ES TING ! INC 100 S. Maln Ste #505 1-185-32W Scott KS.
Wichita KS 67202-3738 Job Ticket: 15050 DST#:3
ATTN:  Kent Crisler Test Start: 2002.03.31 @ 19:43:33
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: O APE: deg AP
Mud Waeight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 42000 ppm
Viscosity: 54.00 seciqt Cushion Volume: bbi
Water Loss: 8.79in Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmum Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2000.00 ppm
Fitter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
' Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | MW B0%w tr 20%mud 0.285

Total Length: 60.00ft Total Volume: 0.295 bbl

Num Fluid Samples: 0 NumGas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: RW .16 @ 80 deg =
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Serial # 3030 Inside  Fckrel Drifing Co. hc. 1-18S-32W Scott KS. DST Test Nurrber: 3

Pressure vs. Time
] I
3030 Pressure 3030 Temperature
[~ J— Hyd{o—static : : }
- I i | Hydro-static 130
B V_/j/":_/’_‘l/l’r
= I : |
I |
2000 / — 1 I 120
n I | |
I i ]
| : : |
n |
| I I 110
- ! ] I
! ! |
1500 T T T
» [ l I 100
B | i | ]
o | I knd Shul—tn41) '(gb
2 | | End Shaut-In(2) =
e - | e | 0 g
& 1000 | : o
| I I I
I I |
n I | | 80
_ | I |
| I |
- | I |
500 : | : 70
- ] I [
| | I
B [ ] I
| | I 60
B |
0 Ql"‘2"1"“’5"1““.'.(1). (as wgﬁ)_mo\ |
I Shist-tn{+ ; 2) §
9PM 1 Apr
31 Sun Mar 2002 Time (Hours)
S
O 2
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ALLIED CEME

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31

ot
= -

NTING CO., INC. 7097
| SERVQEB)\R@\NAL

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 - D S/
SEC.  |TWPE.  |RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATIQN |10B START _|JOB FINISH
DATE ‘7,//,//2- / /Y s 324 G oz A | |4 2040 )i
1 B COUNTY ' | STATE
LEasE oot | RlweLie 2 LOCATION Seo 7/ ¢ty Yz 2 |E Yo | 57/ | Hs
OLD OR Circle one)

CONTRACTOR /’c/}"r <lf Prio

OWNER S

TYPE OF JOB 2 //W?’
HOLE SIZE 7/ CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBINGSIZE _ DEPTH 2625k Lo/ /-Jz,w/ G s e,
DRILLPIPE 9% /L. £/ DEPTH 232.§
TOOL, DEPTH s
PRES. MAX __ /5 & MINIMUM_ 52 coMMoN___ 150 sbs e 75 11025
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ 355 _355°€
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 13 525 @ _gz%_ | 30=
PERFS. CHLORIDE
DISPLACEMENT ] (3% @ (% _ 8%32¢
EQUIPMENT
@
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER _/ < > (g
#_ 19/ _ HEIPER Jeqs HANDLING @ _Dq/3%
BULK TRUCK MILEAGE 7, ,7 X
# 2/ 2 __ DRIVER Audrey
BULK TRUCK ~ .
# DRIVER RECEIVED TotaL 2, 5/9*
APR 1.6 2000
REMARKS: SERVICE
KCC Wickims
5'/,f Lloas Sosk ® 2325 FF DEPTH OF JOB 23295
Roskhe@ 1952’ Yo, 4. (@ 752" PUMPTRUCK CHARGE L30<
Ua-;/no 270 st € Yo EXTRA FOOTAGE @
[ Rt fhof | cshin Hlousclto/r  MILEAGE 45 . @399 [3s &
/554"4 ‘ns waler welf PLUG__8%% D.I+. @__. 232
@
@
: e
TOTAL 8%
CHARGETO: Prehvell 2rillivg Co Zoc
STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY STATE zIp.- "
3 i @
@
@
@
@

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

e Faelale mmemmmmtan arnA halaae ta neciet Amumar Ar

TOTAL
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" «' . ALLIED CEMENTING CO., IgC. 09240

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 :Z ‘:ﬂ
SEC. TWP, RANGE CALLED QUT ON LOCATI | ‘RT JOR FIPUSH
pate 3-2302 | | Jgs| 39Y oo™ |'TRC |"2™5%

COUNTY ST.
LEASE %ogji wetLs 4 -3 |Location <¢aﬁ-6,r4/ Y -QN~- 1| Scott '}Zw

OLD OR [EW/(Circle one) %N
CONTRACTOR __ Pialve l D) Ca ‘#7 OWNER Sciate
TYPE OF JOB SurBoace
HOLE SIZE f2%) TD. 243 ° +~  CEMENT
CASING SIZE “S/x~ DEPTH 2s%/ AMOUNTORDERED ___ 192 Sks cam_
TUBING SIZE DEPTH BB -2% (o]
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH s o
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__190 _st: e 9% | 49/
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 157 GEL 4 sks @ O L
PERFS. CHLORIDE__ 7 Sks e_ 0% — 340
DISPLACEMENT 1S TRBL @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER___ L)z [# g
gULlé T?{{JCK HELZER Ao’ HANDLING ___ AO| s¢., @ )& 10—~
MILEAGE Y pormr Ehticrl e 34/ =
# {8 _ DRIVER Jerracl 7
BULK TRUCK sy
# . DRIVER TOTAL =
A\ .
%
REMARKS: X g2 SERVICE
L.
_ _ -\ /15 H oF JOB
VO ven 7 Dl (o PU P/?[RUCK CHARGE 5 2, 0¢
/ . ¢ EXTRA FOOTAGE
il Coller D MILE;GE R @ 32 /. 3506
- PLUG_ &% S;z:Eag@ ¢ scx
el T
e £ 57 R @
4 L EIVEp
° — PR TOTAL 2200, ol
CHARGE TO: 'P, 2 A ke L6 2002
C
STREET l"//Cwmq FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY STATE ZIP ' hong,

CECONONONS

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementmg equipment
e . LR . TATAT




